Siena College Research Institute
March 16 - April 7, 2017
600 Residents of Albany, Rensselaer, Schenectady, and Saratoga Counties

MOE +/- 4.0
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Weighted Total: 600 | 252 [ 102 [ 144 | 102 497 59 44 91 108 168 177 198 396 396 197 337 256 169 211 198 | 121 328 | 139 | 288 312 59
Total: 600 | 285 | 87 | 126 102 523 39 38 73 104 171 187 150 445 334 259 316 278 61 179 338| 118 | 335 | 135 | 205 | 395 46
Q1. Overall, how would you rate the quality of your health? Would you say it is...
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Excellent 32% | 28% | 26% | 39% | 40% 32% 35% 25% | 27% 22% 36% 39% 33% 32% 37% 22% 31% 33% 39% 31% |27%| 34% | 31% | 36% [35% | 30% 10%
Good 56% | 62% | 64% | 45% | 50% 55% 57% 62% | 43% 63% 58% 55% 57% 56% 58% 54% 55% 57% 58% 57% |55%| 52% | 60% | 50% |56% | 56% 56%
Fair 9% | 9% | 8% [12%| 8% 10% 5% 11% | 23% 13% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 18% 10% 8% 4% 10% [13%| 9% 9% | 10% | 7% | 11% 24%
Poor 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 5% | 5% 1% 4% | 2% | 2% 10%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q2. And thinking specifically about your diet, overall, how would you rate the quality of your diet? Would you say it is...
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb [ Rens | Sar | Schen | White | Bl/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur | M | F Yes
Excellent 20% [17% | 21% | 26% | 17% 21% 3% 28% | 16% 17% 18% 26% 17% 21% 19% 21% 15% 27% 18% 18% [22%| 13% | 23% | 17% | 20% | 19% 5%
Good 58% | 60% | 53% |53% | 64% 58% 60% 54% | 45% 56% 62% 61% 57% 58% 60% 53% 56% 60% 53% 60% |60%| 54% | 57% | 63% [57% | 58% 39%
Fair 18% | 19% | 18% [19% | 14% 16% 35% 15% | 23% 22% 18% 12% 21% 16% 18% 17% 22% 12% 23% 18% [14%| 27% | 17% | 12% | 18% | 18% 33%
Poor 4% | 4% | 4% [ 1% 5% 4% 1% 0% 14% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% | 4% | 3% 16%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 4% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 2% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% 7%
Q3. To what extent do you agree with the following ? "In New York State, no one should go hungry."
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Strongly agree 69% | 68% | 73% | 73% | 64% 69% 66% 75% | 73% 71% 67% 67% 76% 67% 67% 74% 64% 77% 74% 70% |67%| 73% | 70% | 64% [59% | 79% 76%
Agree 25% | 26% | 22% | 24% | 26% 26% 30% 10% | 20% 25% 28% 28% 19% 28% 27% 21% 29% 20% 19% 24% |29%| 20% | 25% | 30% [32% | 19% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 4% | 3% | 3% | 2% 7% 3% 3% 10% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% | 5% 3% 4% | 5% | 2% 0%
Disagree 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% | 1% 0% 3% | 2% | 0% 0%
Strongly disagree 1% [ 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Thinking about the last 12 months, please consider each of the following things people do related to food or grocery st ing. About how often in the past 12 months did you do each of the following?
Q4. Skip a meal because you could not afford food
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar [ Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other [ <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur [ M | F Yes
Very often 2% | 2% | 1% [ 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 7% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% | 4% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% 7%
hat often 5% | 4% | 14% [ 4% 2% 5% 10% 5% 13% 9% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 1% 10% 5% 1% | 4% 4% 7% | 4% | 6% 20%
Not very often 8% | 8% | 6% [ 7% | 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 2% 8% 8% 7% 10% 12% 3% 12% 6% 6% | 9% 9% 4% | 7% | 9% 20%
Not at all 85% | 86% | 80% | 86% | 84% 86% 75% 84% | 68% 82% 87% 94% 83% 86% 86% 82% 77% 95% 75% 86% |92%| 83% | 85% | 87% [87%|83% 54%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q5. Use food stamps, SNAP [snap] or WIC [wick] to purchase groceries
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very often 3% | 4% | 2% [ 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 18% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 8% 6% 0% 3% 3% 4% | 4% 3% 4% | 3% | 4% 34%
hat often 3% | 2% | 12% [ 3% 0% 2% 14% 2% 15% 4% 1% 0% 7% 2% 2% 7% 6% 0% 6% 3% 2% | 9% 1% 2% | 2% | 5% 32%
Not very often 2% | 2% | 1% [ 4% 4% 2% 8% 0% 10% 4% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% | 4% 2% 3% | 3% | 2% 13%
Not at all 91% [ 93% | 86% | 90% | 90% 92% 74% 94% | 57% 90% 97% 100% | 87% 92% 96% 80% 84% 99% 89% 91% |92%| 83% | 95% | 91% [93% | 88% 21%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q6. Take public transportation to get groceries
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034[35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub | Rur | M F Yes
Very often 3% | 3% | 0% [ 2% 6% 1% 15% 1% 8% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% | 8% 1% 1% | 1% | 4% 9%
hat often 3% | 3% | 4% [ 0% 6% 2% 5% 7% 10% 5% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 5% 3% 1% | 7% 2% 1% | 3% | 2% 14%
Not very often 3% | 3% | 4% [ 3% 0% 2% 3% 10% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% | 5% 3% 2% | 3% | 3% 5%
Not at all 91% [92% | 92% | 93% | 87% 94% 76% 82% | 78% 83% 96% 98% 90% 92% 93% 88% 86% 98% 89% 92% |93%| 80% | 95% | 96% [93% | 90% 72%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
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600 Residents of Albany, Rensselaer, Schenectady, and Saratoga Counties

Food Security Survey

MOE +/- 4.0
Q7. Eat a balanced, healthy diet
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No | Employed | Not employed helors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very often 51% [ 50% | 52% | 49% | 54% 51% 50% 56% | 30% 40% 56% 62% 48% 53% 53% 47% 44% 60% 43% 49% [60%| 39% | 55% | 54% |47%|55% 22%
hat often 41% [ 43% | 32% | 41% | 41% 40% 46% 41% | 42% 51% 39% 36% 47% 37% 42% 38% 43% 37% 47% 43% [32%| 52% | 37% | 39% |46% | 36% 47%
Not very often 7% | 5% | 12% | 8% 5% 8% 3% 4% 21% 8% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 13% 10% 3% 9% 7% 7% | 8% 7% 4% | 7% | 7% 24%
Not at all 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% | 1% | 2% 8%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref | 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q8. Have a hard time affording to put food on the table for you or your family
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very often 4% | 4% | 3% [ 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 18% 4% 2% 0% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 1% 7% 4% 2% | 4% 3% 5% | 4% | 5% 24%
hat often 7% | 7% | 13% [ 4% 8% 6% 23% 2% 22% 9% 7% 0% 13% 4% 7% 9% 11% 3% 12% 8% 3% | 17% 2% 8% | 4% |11% 35%
Not very often 13% | 13% | 15% [13% | 12% 12% 20% 14% | 18% 20% 13% 5% 16% 11% 13% 14% 15% 10% 17% 13% [10%| 13% [ 12% | 18% | 10% | 15% 20%
Not at all 75% | 76% | 69% | 77% | 74% 78% 51% 76% | 41% 67% 77% 95% 67% 79% 77% 70% 66% 86% 64% 74% |84%| 66% | 83% | 68% |82% | 68% 19%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref J 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 1%
Q9. Purchase cheap food because it was all you could afford
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | Bl/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur | M | F Yes
Very often 8% | 6% | 11% [ 7% 9% 8% 11% 4% 28% 7% 7% 0% 8% 7% 7% 10% 13% 1% 14% 7% 3% | 10% 5% 9% | 6% | 10% 37%
hat often 14% | 13% | 13% [14%| 15% 13% 19% 17% | 29% 18% 13% 3% 21% 10% 13% 16% 17% 9% 20% 14% 8% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 9% [ 18% 25%
Not very often 19% | 15% | 34% [14% | 21% 18% 26% 22% | 14% 32% 20% 14% 22% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 25% 18% [16%| 27% | 14% | 24% | 20% | 18% 19%
Not at all 60% | 66% | 43% | 64% | 54% 62% 44% 58% | 29% 42% 59% 82% 49% 65% 60% 57% 50% 72% 41% 61% |72%| 48% | 69% | 51% [65% | 54% 18%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q10. Cook | meals for you or your family
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very often 70% | 62% | 67% | 74% | 83% 69% 69% 78% | 62% 63% 75% 75% 79% 64% 69% 69% 66% 74% 57% 76% |72%| 69% | 70% | 72% [67%| 72% 62%
hat often 22% | 26% | 23% | 20% | 12% 23% 17% 21% | 29% 26% 19% 19% 18% 25% 22% 23% 22% 23% 32% 17% [20%| 23% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 20% 28%
Not very often 5% | 6% | 5% [ 2% 4% 5% 6% 0% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 5% | 6% 5% 3% | 6% | 3% 5%
Not at all 3% | 5% | 4% [ 2% 0% 3% 8% 0% 3% 6% 0% 4% 0% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% | 1% 3% 4% | 3% | 4% 5%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% 0%
Q11. Not eat a full portion so others could have enough food
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar [ Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other [ <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur [ M | F Yes
Very often 4% | 3% | 6% [ 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% | 4% 2% 5% | 3% | 4% 9%
hat often 9% | 8% | 17% | 6% | 11% 7% 29% 7% 20% 11% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 15% 8% 6% | 20% | 4% | 11% | 8% |[11% 29%
Not very often 15% | 14% | 13% [17% | 15% 15% 10% 23% | 12% 17% 18% 12% 22% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 19% [11%| 15% | 18% | 8% |13%|17% 13%
Not at all 71% [ 73% | 63% | 72% | 71% 73% 58% 62% | 62% 66% 72% 79% 62% 75% 73% 65% 66% 77% 65% 68% |78%| 59% | 74% | 74% [74% | 67% 48%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% | 1% 1% 2% | 2% | 1% 1%
Please ider some of the chall faced by lower income people in your area. For each of the following, tell me how significant a problem you think each one is for lower-income people in your area. Please tell me if it is a very significant problem
Q12. Having convenient access to nutritional food options
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar [ Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other [ <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t0 54|55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur [ M | F Yes
Very significant 36% [39% | 33% |32% | 39% 34% 48% 50% | 32% 44% 38% 34% 42% 34% 36% 38% 38% 35% 42% 34% |37%| 43% | 35% | 35% |28% | 44% 58%
significant 35% [33% | 39% |37%| 31% 38% 24% 16% | 26% 32% 32% 41% 33% 36% 37% 31% 30% 42% 31% 34% |38%| 31% | 37% | 32% [32%|37% 18%
Not very significant 15% | 13% | 14% [20% | 15% 17% 2% 9% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% [11%| 17% | 14% | 18% | 21% | 10% 13%
Not at all significant 11% | 13% | 11% | 9% | 11% 9% 24% 16% | 22% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 6% 10% 12% [10%| 6% 12% | 13% [16% | 7% 12%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 3% [ 2% 5% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% | 3% 3% 2% | 3% | 2% 0%
Q13. Being able to afford nutritional food
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very significant 48% | 50% | 44% | 40% | 57% | 47% 48% 57% | 49% 58% 37% 47% 52% 45% 47% 50% 49% 47% 52% 47% [46%| 58% | 45% | 47% |43%|53% 62%
hat significant 32% [30% | 30% |42% | 21% 33% 36% 14% | 23% 13% 48% 35% 35% 30% 35% 24% 28% 37% 31% 34% |31%| 27% | 35% | 29% [30% | 33% 21%
Not very significant 10% | 8% | 15% | 9% | 12% 11% 9% 7% 13% 17% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% | 6% 12% | 11% [12%| 8% 9%
Not at all significant 8% |10%| 9% [ 5% 6% 7% 7% 18% | 15% 9% 4% 6% 3% 10% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 10%| 6% 7% | 10% |12% | 4% 8%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 2% | 2% | 1% [ 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% | 3% 2% 4% | 3% | 2% 0%
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MOE +/- 4.0
Q14. Having ad transportation to a grocery store or some other place that sells healthy food
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very significant 33% [33% | 28% |35% | 36% 31% 44% 39% | 35% 40% 32% 33% 36% 32% 31% 38% 34% 32% 34% 33% |35%| 32% | 34% | 35% [29% |37% 52%
significant 36% [34% | 43% |37%| 33% 38% 29% 26% | 28% 36% 36% 41% 40% 35% 40% 30% 31% 44% 42% 35% |33%| 42% | 35% | 35% [32% | 40% 25%
Not very significant 16% | 16% | 20% [ 15% | 16% 18% 9% 6% 17% 13% 19% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15% 13% 20% |16%| 19% | 16% | 16% [20% | 13% 14%
Not at all significant 12% | 14% | 7% [11%| 13% 11% 16% 23% | 20% 10% 10% 10% 6% 14% 11% 12% 14% 7% 12% 10% [12%| 6% 14% | 12% [16%| 9% 9%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% [ 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% 0%
Q15. Knowing how to plan healthy, nutritional meals
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very significant 39% | 44% | 38% | 34% | 35% 38% 37% 59% | 46% 36% 38% 39% 41% 38% 39% 40% 37% 42% 40% 42% [36%| 36% | 40% | 38% |33%|45% 54%
hat significant 41% [ 37% | 42% | 51% | 36% 42% 46% 21% | 27% 41% 46% 44% 44% 40% 43% 37% 39% 44% 41% 39% |43%| 43% | 42% | 40% [40% | 42% 33%
Not very significant 10% | 10% | 14% | 6% | 13% 11% 10% 4% 20% 11% 7% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8% 17% 9% 7% | 11% | 10% | 11% [13%| 8% 11%
Not at all significant 6% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 6% 8% | 4% 6% 7% 110%| 3% 2%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 3% [ 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 0% 5% 7% | 5% 3% 4% | 5% | 3% 1%
Q16. Having quality education for young people
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very significant 43% | 46% | 36% |37% | 52% 41% 54% 56% | 43% 56% 38% 39% 44% 43% 41% 49% 44% 43% 50% 38% |44%| 48% | 42% | 40% [42% | 45% 50%
significant 25% [ 23% | 36% | 23% | 25% 27% 20% 13% | 27% 19% 29% 28% 22% 27% 26% 23% 28% 23% 24% 24% | 28%| 26% | 25% | 26% [22% | 28% 26%
Not very significant 16% | 17% | 16% [17% | 14% 18% 5% 10% | 20% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 14% 12% 22% 16% 19% [14%| 10% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 15% 16%
Not at all significant 13% | 13% | 11% [19%| 8% 12% 20% 14% 9% 9% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 7% 18% [12%| 12% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 11% 7%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref J 2% | 2% | 1% | 4% 2% 2% 0% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% | 3% | 1% 0%
Q17. Having access to affordable health care
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | Bl/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur | M | F Yes
Very significant 50% [52% | 51% | 47% | 48% | 48% 52% 64% | 46% 61% 44% 50% 52% 49% 48% 55% 49% 53% 53% 51% |49%| 52% | 50% | 46% |46% | 54% 64%
hat significant 28% | 26% | 26% | 32% | 31% 29% 30% 15% | 26% 21% 34% 30% 24% 30% 32% 20% 26% 31% 28% 27% |29%| 27% | 28% | 32% [26% | 30% 17%
Not very significant 8% | 9% | 13% [ 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 12% 5% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% | 10% 7% | 10% | 9% | 8% 9%
Not at all significant 10% | 9% | 9% [12%| 13% 10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 10% 14% 5% 9% 10% [10%| 10% | 11% | 9% |16%| 5% 9%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 3% | 4% | 1% [ 5% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% | 1% 4% 3% | 3% | 3% 0%
Q18. Feeling safe and secure in the neighborhood
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very significant 41% [43% | 36% |35% | 51% | 41% 46% 42% | 38% 47% 43% 39% 45% 40% 40% 44% 43% 40% 45% 39% |42%| 45% | 38% | 43% [39% | 43% 42%
significant 28% [ 32% | 25% | 27% | 22% 28% 33% 17% | 24% 24% 24% 34% 24% 30% 30% 24% 26% 31% 28% 27% |27%| 34% | 31% | 16% |28% | 28% 34%
Not very significant 14% | 8% | 23% [22% | 11% 16% 5% 14% | 14% 11% 18% 16% 19% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 18% [12%| 11% | 16% | 15% | 14%| 15% 8%
Not at all significant 15% | 16% | 13% [15% | 13% 14% 16% 23% | 23% 17% 13% 10% 10% 17% 13% 17% 16% 13% 12% 15% [16%| 9% 14% | 23% |17% | 13% 16%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 2% | 0% [ 3% [ 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% | 1% 1% 3% | 2% | 1% 1%
Q19. Having access to good quality affordable h
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar [ Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other [ <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t0 54|55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur [ M | F Yes
Very significant 44% [ 42% | 40% | 48% | 44% | 43% 63% 26% | 46% 43% 47% 37% 43% 44% 41% 49% 46% 41% 42% 46% [45%| 47% | 43% | 42% |34%|52% 61%
hat significant 35% [37% | 36% |35% | 31% 36% 25% 41% | 21% 37% 40% 40% 42% 32% 39% 27% 31% 41% 37% 34% |34%| 31% | 37% | 36% [36% | 34% 23%
Not very significant 13% | 14% | 15% [10% | 14% 14% 5% 13% | 26% 13% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 14% 10% 17% 14% 8% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 8% 13%
Not at all significant 5% | 3% | 7% [ 4% 7% 4% 0% 14% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 0% 2% 8% | 3% 5% 4% | 7% | 3% 3%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% | 6% 4% 2% | 4% | 4% 0%
Q20. Being employed at a rate in which people can afford to live comfortably
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very significant 53% [57% | 53% | 49% | 51% 52% 69% 44% | 50% 54% 55% 52% 57% 52% 54% 54% 53% 55% 61% 51% |50%| 55% | 54% | 53% [49% |57% 75%
hat significant 29% [ 24% | 29% | 38% | 26% 30% 18% 29% | 18% 24% 34% 33% 30% 28% 29% 28% 27% 30% 21% 30% |33%| 27% | 29% | 28% |28% | 29% 15%
Not very significant 9% |10% | 10% | 6% | 14% 11% 6% 0% 16% 15% 5% 7% 7% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 14% 9% 8% | 11% | 8% | 11% |12%| 7% 4%
Not at all significant 6% | 8% | 7% [ 5% 4% 5% 5% 20% | 14% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% | 6% 6% 7% | 9% | 4% 7%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 2% | 2% | 1% [ 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% | 1% 3% 1% | 2% | 3% 0%
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For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you gly agree, hat agree, hat disagree, or strongly disagree.
Q21. Government food programs like food stamps, SNAP [snap] or WIC [wick] are necessary programs that address a social problem
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Strongly agree 50% [ 51% | 55% | 50% | 44% 50% 48% 55% | 59% 46% 47% 50% 45% 53% 48% 56% 47% 54% 41% 56% |55%| 48% | 52% | 52% [42% | 58% 62%
agree 36% [38% | 31% |33% | 41% 37% 27% 33% | 25% 44% 37% 37% 42% 32% 37% 33% 36% 36% 46% 30% |32%| 42% | 33% | 37% [42% | 30% 23%
hat disagree 10% | 9% | 8% [12%| 9% 9% 13% 10% | 12% 7% 14% 8% 6% 11% 11% 7% 12% 6% 8% 10% [10%| 4% 12% | 9% |14%| 6% 2%
Strongly disagree 3% | 1% | 4% [ 3% 5% 2% 10% 0% 3% 4% 0% 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% | 5% 2% 2% | 2% | 4% 12%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% 2%
Q22. In general, people on government food e programs like food stamps, SNAP [snap] or WIC [wick] misuse the system
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No | Employed | Not employed helors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Strongly agree 23% [20% | 21% |27% | 27% 23% 22% 23% | 28% 32% 24% 16% 20% 24% 23% 23% 31% 12% 25% 20% | 24%| 34% | 19% | 21% [29%|17% 17%
hat agree 32% [30% | 31% | 30% | 40% 32% 29% 36% | 30% 32% 32% 34% 35% 31% 30% 36% 35% 29% 26% 35% |34%| 24% | 32% | 38% [26%|37% 44%
hat disagree 27% [ 30% | 30% | 24% | 20% 26% 40% 20% | 24% 22% 30% 28% 28% 26% 31% 20% 24% 31% 37% 26% |19%| 22% | 30% | 24% [27%|27% 25%
Strongly disagree 13% | 16% | 12% [13%| 7% 14% 9% 8% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 16% 8% 21% 9% 13% [18%| 14% | 14% | 12% | 11%| 15% 14%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 5% | 6% 6% 5% 0% 13% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% | 5% 5% 6% | 6% | 4% 0%
Q23. When | purchase food or groceries, | consider taste or healthiness to be more important than cost
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Strongly agree 40% | 44% | 33% | 38% | 38% 38% 43% 49% | 19% 41% 39% 49% 35% 42% 42% 35% 40% 39% 34% 39% |44%| 39% | 43% | 34% [39% | 41% 18%
agree 44% | 42% | 53% | 49% | 34% | 46% 33% 36% | 47% 43% 51% 40% 47% 43% 44% 44% 41% 49% 52% 44% [40%| 41% | 43% | 50% |46% | 43% 44%
hat disagree 10% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 16% 10% 12% 6% 15% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 6% 11% [11%]| 11% 9% | 11% |11%| 9% 22%
Strongly disagree 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 11% 5% 6% 7% 14% 7% 2% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% | 8% 3% 4% | 4% | 6% 16%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref J 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% | 2% | 2% 0%
Q24. | don’t think of hunger as a serious problem in this region
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | Bl/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur | M | F Yes
Strongly agree 8% | 5% | 5% [13%| 10% 9% 3% 0% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 6% 12% 10% 5% 7% 5% 12%| 7% 10% | 5% [10%| 6% 9%
hat agree 27% | 25% | 27% | 31% | 24% 27% 17% 38% | 23% 25% 29% 28% 27% 26% 26% 26% 28% 24% 23% 29% |25%| 20% | 27% | 32% [29% | 24% 26%
disagree 29% [30% | 30% |32% | 25% 30% 36% 19% | 33% 25% 28% 31% 31% 29% 32% 25% 24% 37% 38% 28% | 26%| 27% | 29% | 31% [33% | 26% 22%
Strongly disagree 34% [ 38% | 36% | 22% | 41% 33% 43% 39% | 36% 40% 30% 33% 33% 35% 35% 33% 35% 33% 32% 37% |34%| 43% | 33% | 32% [27%|41% 41%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% [ 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% | 3% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% 2%
Q25. As a society, we should spend whatever it takes to make sure that no one in New York goes hungry
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Strongly agree 64% | 70% | 65% | 59% | 53% 61% 87% 58% | 76% 72% 67% 49% 58% 66% 60% 70% 67% 60% 74% 57% |65%| 77% | 59% | 62% [56% | 71% 91%
agree 26% [ 22% | 29% | 25% | 36% 28% 12% 28% | 17% 23% 24% 35% 30% 24% 28% 23% 24% 28% 21% 29% |25%| 19% | 29% | 27% |28% | 24% 8%
hat disagree 7% | 3% | 3% [14%| 8% 8% 0% 4% 3% 4% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 9% 7% | 2% 8% 8% |10%| 4% 0%
Strongly disagree 3% | 5% | 2% [ 2% 4% 3% 0% 9% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% | 1% 5% 3% | 6% | 1% 1%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 0% | 0% [ 1% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 0%
Now thinking about the past 12 months, tell me how often you have done each of the following. Have you done it very often, somewhat often, not very often or not at all over the last 12 months?
Q26. Donated food to a food drive, food bank, or food pantry
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very often 14% | 17% | 5% [14%| 17% 15% 1% 17% | 13% 7% 16% 16% 11% 16% 13% 16% 12% 18% 5% 12% [24%| 9% 17% | 14% | 10% | 18% 6%
hat often 45% | 41% | 44% | 50% | 49% 46% 37% 39% | 21% 46% 53% 51% 48% 43% 47% 41% 43% 48% 36% 48% [49%| 47% | 43% | 48% |45% | 45% 20%
Not very often 19% | 19% | 24% [20% | 14% 21% 9% 15% | 23% 14% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 16% 23% 19% 23% |16%| 19% | 19% | 21% [21%|17% 19%
Not at all 22% | 24% | 28% | 16% | 19% 18% 52% 25% | 43% 33% 12% 13% 21% 22% 20% 25% 29% 12% 40% 17% [11%| 25% | 21% | 17% | 24% | 20% 55%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q27. Made a monetary contribution to a charity focused on food or hunger
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034[35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub | Rur | M F Yes
Very often 15% | 16% | 14% [11% | 18% 16% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 22% 8% 18% 15% 15% 12% 19% 8% 12% |24%| 14% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 16% 3%
hat often 38% | 40% | 25% | 48% | 33% 38% 38% 36% | 23% 33% 44% 44% 37% 38% 41% 32% 38% 38% 30% 37% |45%| 33% | 42% | 35% [42% | 34% 19%
Not very often 19% | 15% | 29% [19% | 20% 19% 22% 13% | 25% 21% 16% 18% 23% 17% 19% 21% 16% 23% 23% 22% |14%| 24% | 18% | 19% [17% | 22% 37%
Not at all 28% [29% | 32% | 21% | 27% 26% 29% 38% | 44% 36% 27% 15% 32% 26% 26% 31% 34% 19% 39% 29% |17%| 28% | 27% | 28% [27% | 28% 42%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0%
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Q28. Volunteered your time at a food pantry or food drive
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No | Employed | Not employed helors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Very often 5% | 4% | 7% | 4% 7% 4% 9% 15% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 7% | 6% 5% 5% | 6% | 4% 6%
hat often 15% | 16% | 11% [13% | 18% 14% 22% 13% | 10% 10% 15% 20% 14% 14% 17% 11% 13% 17% 12% 18% [14%| 8% 16% | 16% |13% | 16% 9%
Not very often 14% | 16% | 6% [13%| 17% 14% 13% 15% | 15% 9% 16% 16% 20% 11% 16% 9% 12% 17% 18% 14% 9% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 11%| 16% 19%
Not at all 66% | 64% | 76% | 70% | 58% 69% 56% 55% | 67% 78% 65% 60% 62% 70% 64% 73% 70% 62% 69% 63% |70%| 71% | 65% | 67% [ 69% | 64% 67%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref | 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q29. Received food from a local food pantry or meals program
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very often 2% | 2% | 4% [ 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 9% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% | 1% | 4% 15%
hat often 3% | 2% | 5% [ 2% 2% 1% 10% 4% 11% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% | 6% 1% 2% | 2% | 3% 20%
Not very often 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 8% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% 11%
Not at all 93% [ 94% | 88% | 94% | 94% 94% 86% 96% | 71% 93% 97% 99% 90% 95% 97% 84% 89% 98% 93% 92% |94%| 86% | 96% | 94% [95% | 91% 54%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref J 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q30. Received government food assistance from programs like SNAP [snap] or WIC [wick]
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | Bl/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur | M | F Yes
Very often 6% | 5% | 8% [ 6% 6% 6% 11% 2% 31% 2% 3% 0% 9% 4% 2% 14% 10% 1% 7% 6% 5% | 8% 4% 5% | 5% | 7% 61%
hat often 3% | 0% | 12% | 2% 3% 2% 11% 2% 15% 3% 0% 0% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 7% 2% 1% | 8% 1% 4% | 0% | 6% 31%
Not very often 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% | 3% 0% 0% | 2% | 0% 9%
Not at all 90% | 92% | 81% |92% | 89% 92% 72% 90% | 55% 91% 97% 100% 83% 94% 95% 80% 84% 98% 84% 92% |93%| 81% | 94% | 91% [93% | 87% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0%
Q31. [If been to food pantry] How many different food pantries would you say you‘ve been to in the past 12 months?
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
0 14% |17%| 8% [14%| 16% 18% 0% 0% 11% 0% 37% 0% 23% 5% 17% 13% 15% 0% 15% 18% 8% | 10% | 24% | 12% | 7% | 17% 14%
1 31% [54% | 24% | 18% | 8% 21% 61% 58% | 22% 47% 28% 100% | 13% 48% 45% 26% 28% 53% 17% 15% | 64%| 33% | 25% | 18% |43% | 25% 25%
2 36% | 9% | 68% |47% | 21% | 40% 29% 0% 47% 24% 18% 0% 56% 16% 18% 42% 37% 28% 48% 37% |23%| 44% | 23% | 38% [41% | 34% 45%
3 9% | 6% | 0% [21%| 16% 9% 0% 42% | 11% 0% 18% 0% 4% 14% 0% 12% 8% 18% 0% 18% 5% | 0% 8% | 32% | 0% | 13% 8%
4 9% | 9% | 0% [ 0% | 39% 12% 0% 0% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17% 12% 8% 10% 0% 20% 8% 0% | 7% 19% | 0% | 9% | 8% 8%
5 or more 2% | 6% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 4% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% | 5% 0% 0% | 0% | 3% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
Q32. [If been to food pantry] Thinking about your most recent visit to a food pantry, how did you get there?
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar [ Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other [ <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t0 54|55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur [ M | F Yes
Took your own car 33% [37% | 24% |39% | 29% 39% 5% 42% | 28% 28% 63% 100% | 45% 20% 40% 30% 34% 18% 24% 35% |37%| 6% 50% | 60% |42% | 28% 27%
Took public transportation 2% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 16% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% | 0% 8% 0% | 0% | 3% 4%
Had a family or friend drive you 27% | 28% | 14% |35% | 39% 32% 14% 0% 38% 17% 0% 0% 15% 39% 29% 27% 30% 8% 34% 23% | 26%| 40% | 25% | 15% [18% | 32% 36%
Walked 29% [30% | 53% | 14%| 0% 13% 81% 58% | 26% 54% 0% 0% 32% 26% 31% 28% 23% 74% 41% 27% |20%| 53% 3% 0% |26%|31% 27%
Other (specify) 4% | 5% | 0% [12%| 0% 6% 0% 0% 4% 0% 16% 0% 4% 5% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 4% 8% | 0% 6% | 13% | 8% | 3% 7%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 5% | 0% | 8% [ 0% | 16% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 0% 5% 5% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 6% 8% | 0% 8% | 12% | 7% | 3% 0%
Q33. [If been to food pantry] Approximately how long did it take you to get there?
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034[35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub | Rur | M F Yes
Less than 15 minutes 55% [ 67% | 82% | 30% | 8% 47% 85% 42% | 59% 54% 45% 100% | 65% 44% 68% 50% 53% 72% 80% 34% |58%| 77% | 43% | 35% [ 60% | 52% 59%
::ir'f::e'sls minutes but less than 30 29% | 20% | 9% |49% | 60% | 31% | 15% | 58% | 30% | 29% 18% 0% | 14% | 43% | 20% 32% 29% 28% 20% | 35% |20%| 16% | 36% | 31% |23% | 32% 25%
::ir'f::e':’o minutes but less than 45 10% | 9% | 0% |21%| 16% | 13% | 0% | o% | 1% | 17% 0% 0% | 12% | 8% 12% 9% 1% 0% 0% | 21% [s%| 7% | 8% | 23% | 9% |10% 13%
At least 45 but less than 1 hour 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
1 hour or more 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 6% | 5% | 8% | 0% | 16% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37% 0% 8% 5% 0% 9% 7% 0% 0% 10% 8% | 0% 14% | 12% | 7% | 6% 3%
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[If been to food pantry] Still thinking about your most recent food pantry visit, overall, how satisfied were you with each of the following?
Q34. The amount of food you got
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very satisfied 49% | 67% | 34% | 58% | 24% 48% 56% 42% | 48% 66% 39% 100% 57% 42% 62% 45% 46% 72% 56% 41% [54%| 40% | 43% | 85% |43%|52% 51%
hat satisfied 40% [17% | 53% | 42% | 63% | 41% 29% 58% | 48% 17% 28% 0% 32% 47% 30% 43% 41% 28% 44% 50% |22%| 52% | 37% | 6% [44%|37% 44%
Not very satisfied 4% | 9% | 5% [ 0% 0% 2% 15% 0% 4% 12% 0% 0% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 0% 0% 5% 8% 8% 3% 0% | 0% | 7% 2%
Not at all satisfied 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 7% | 7% | 8% [ 0% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 5% 33% 0% 7% 6% 0% 9% 8% 0% 0% 4% 17%| 0% 17% | 10% | 13% | 4% 3%
Q35. The quality of the food you got
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb [ Rens | Sar | Schen | White | Bl/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur | M | F Yes
Very satisfied 35% | 26% | 34% | 66% | 16% 39% 31% 0% 43% 32% 0% 100% | 40% 31% 26% 39% 39% 8% 24% 36% |45%| 22% | 51% | 56% [33% | 36% 48%
h isfied 45% | 55% | 29% | 34% | 70% 37% 64% 100% | 43% 46% 67% 0% 39% 52% 62% 40% 40% 92% 52% 52% |30%| 51% | 29% | 34% |44% | 46% 37%
Not very satisfied 12% | 12% | 29% [ 0% 0% 15% 5% 0% 14% 17% 0% 0% 14% 11% 12% 12% 14% 0% 24% 8% 8% | 27% 3% 0% | 9% | 14% 12%
Not at all satisfied 1% [ 2% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% | 0% | 1% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 6% | 5% | 8% [ 0% | 13% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 7% 5% 0% 8% 7% 0% 0% 4% 14%| 0% 14% | 10% [13%| 3% 3%
Q36. The food pantry’s hours of operation
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors | Bachelors+ [ 18 to 34|35t0 54| 55+ Urb | Sub [ Rur | M F Yes
Very satisfied 44% | 38% | 44% | 66% | 24% 43% 47% 42% | 51% 21% 45% 100% 49% 39% 26% 50% 42% 54% 24% 62% |37%| 25% | 58% | 51% [52% | 40% 47%
hat satisfied 31% [46% | 19% | 13% | 47% 27% 43% 58% | 28% 63% 0% 0% 15% 48% 66% 20% 30% 46% 52% 15% [34%| 40% | 22% | 28% | 35% | 29% 30%
Not very satisfied 15% | 11% | 24% [21%| 0% 17% 10% 0% 19% 16% 0% 0% 24% 6% 8% 18% 17% 0% 24% 13% [10%| 32% 6% 0% | 0% | 23% 19%
Not at all satisfied 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 10% | 5% | 13% | 0% | 30% 13% 0% 0% 2% 0% 55% 0% 12% 7% 0% 13% 11% 0% 0% 10% [19%| 3% 14% | 21% [13%| 8% 5%
Q37. Which best describes the area where you live?
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar [ Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other [ <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k | $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034|35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub [ Rur [ M | F Yes
Urban 21% [22% | 21% | 13% | 27% 18% 52% 6% 27% 39% 18% 10% 25% 18% 21% 20% 24% 16% 28% 13% [23%| 100% | 0% 0% |22%]19% 43%
Suburban 56% | 60% | 41% | 54% | 61% 56% 45% 73% | 47% 37% 55% 73% 55% 56% 57% 54% 49% 65% 54% 60% |52%| 0% |100%| 0% |[54%|57% 34%
Rural 24% [17% | 37% |33% | 12% 26% 3% 22% | 26% 24% 28% 17% 20% 25% 22% 26% 26% 20% 18% 27% |25%| 0% 0% |100% | 24% | 24% 23%
Q38. Do you or anyone in your h hold have any special dietary restrictions, such as being gluten free, lactose intolerant, vegetarian, vegan, sugar-free, etc.?
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed | <Bachelors helors+ |18t034|35t054|55+| Urb | Sub | Rur [ M F Yes
Yes 40% [ 41% | 45% |37% | 38% | 41% 33% 37% | 41% 41% 40% 40% 41% 40% 44% 33% 38% 43% 50% 35% |38%| 34% | 40% | 46% [41% | 39% 41%
No 59% [59% | 55% | 62% | 61% 59% 67% 57% | 59% 58% 60% 60% 59% 60% 56% 67% 61% 57% 50% 65% |61%| 66% | 60% | 54% [58% | 61% 59%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Ref i 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0%
Q39. How many mil does it usually take you to get from your home to the nearest grocery store?
County Race Income Child(ren) in HH Employment Status Education Level Age Living Area Gender On SNAP/WIC
Total | Alb | Rens | Sar | Schen | White | BI/Hisp | Other | <$25k | $25k-$50k | $50k-$100k [ $100k+| Yes No ployed | Not employed helors helors+ [18t034[35t054| 55+ | Urb | Sub | Rur | M F Yes
Less than 15 minutes 77% | 76% | 70% | 80% | 83% 79% 64% 72% | 59% 76% 76% 91% 77% 78% 79% 74% 74% 83% 76% 78% |80%| 70% | 92% | 54% [82% | 73% 45%
::ir'f::e'sls minutes but less than 30 18% | 18% | 24% |17% | 11% | 17% | 24% | 20% | 28% | 19% 20% 9% | 18% | 17% | 16% 20% 19% 15% 19% | 18% |16%| 24% | 8% |33% |12%|23% 5%
::ir'f::e':’o minutes but less than 45 3% | 5% | 3% [1%| 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 7% 3% a% 0% | 3% | 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% a% | 3% [3%| 1% | o% |11%| 3% | 3% 6%
45 mi or more 1% | 0% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% 9% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% | 4% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% 4%
[DO NOT READ] Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% 0%
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